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Region

TSA

AAC

Effective Date

AAC

cubic metres

% of Total AAC
(cubic metres)

AAC % of Total

ha AAC (ha)

Cariboo Natural
Resource Region

Kootenay-Boundary
Natural Resource
Region

Northeast Natural
Resource Region

Omineca Natural
Resource Region

Skeena Natural
Resource Region

South Coast Natural
Resource Region

Thompson-Okanagan
Natural Resource
Region

West Coast Natural
Resource Region

100 Mile House TSA
Quesnel TSA
Williams Lake TSA

Cariboo Natural Resource Region

Arrow TSA
Boundary TSA
Cascadia TSA
Cranbrook TSA
Golden TSA
Invermere TSA
Kootenay Lake TSA
Revelstoke TSA

Kootenay-Boundary Natural Resource Region

Dawson Creek TSA
Fort Nelson TSA
Fort St. John TSA

Northeast Natural Resource Region

MacKenzie TSA
Prince George TSA
Robson Valley TSA

Omineca Natural Resource Region

Bulkley TSA
Cassiar TSA
Kalum TSA
Kispiox TSA
Lakes TSA
Morice TSA
Nass TSA

North Coast TSA

Skeena Natural Resource Region

Fraser TSA
Soo TSA
Sunshine Coast TSA

South Coast Natural Resource Region

Kamloops TSA
Lillooet TSA
Merritt TSA
Okanagan TSA

Thompson-Okanagan Natural Resource Region

Arrowsmith TSA
Kingcome TSA

Mid Coast TSA
Pacific TSA

Queen Charlotte TSA

2014-06-11
2011-01-11
2015-02-25

2005-07-01
2014-05-22
2011-09-14
2007-01-01
2010-06-03
2005-11-01
2010-08-12
2011-07-28

2014-10-30
2006-11-10
2003-03-01

2014-11-14
2011-01-11
2014-05-22

2014-01-29
2015-03-05
2011-02-16
2009-04-01
2011-07-12
2015-03-16
2013-09-06
2011-06-15

2016-02-18
2011-05-12
2013-08-22

2008-06-01
2009-05-01
2010-12-02
2012-02-29

2009-07-23
2010-02-02
2011-02-17
2011-09-14
2012-09-20

1,948,002 3.1
4,000,000 6.38
3,000,000 4.79
8,948,002 14.28
550,000 0.88
700,000 1.12
402,818 0.64
904,000 1.44
485,000 0.77
598,570 0.96
640,000 1.02
225,000 0.36
4,505,388 719
1,860,000 2.97
1,625,000 2.59
2,115,000 3.38
5,600,000 8.94
4,500,000 7.18
12,500,000 19.95
400,000 0.64
17,400,000 27.77
852,000 1.36
196,000 0.31
424,000 0.68
1,087,000 1.73
1,975,000 3.15
1,900,000 3.03
865,000 1.38
469,738 0.75
7,768,738 12.40
1,235,700 1.97
480,000 0.77
1,204,808 1.92
2,920,508 4.66
4,000,000 6.38
570,000 0.91
2,400,000 3.83
3,100,000 4.95
10,070,000 16.07
420,000 0.67
1,100,000 1.76
767,000 1.22
1,507,119 241
512,000 0.82

0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
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% of Total AAC

AAC AAC (cubic metres) AAC % of Total

Region TSA FEffective Date cubic metres ha AAC (ha)
Strathcona TSA 2015-12-17 1,138,000 1.82 0.00

West Coast Natural Resource Region 5,444119 8.69 0.00

TOTAL 62,656,755 100.00 0.00
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This material is owned by the Government of British Columbia and protected by copyright law. You are free to use the content
provided that you do not modify it and that you retain all copyright, disclaimer and other proprietary notices contained in the content.
For further information on copyright contact the Intellectual Property Program, fax: (250) 356-0846, email: ipp@mail.gp.gov.bc.ca

DISCLAIMERS

Warranty Disclaimer

This information is provided as a public service by the Ministry of Forests, Government of British Columbia. This report and all of the
information it contains are provided "as is" without warranty of any kind, whether express or implied. All implied warranties, including,
without limitation, implied warranties of merchantability, fithess for a particular purpose, and non-infringement, are hereby expressly
disclaimed.

While reasonable efforts are made to ensure all information on this report is accurate and current as of the Report Date, such
accuracy and currency can not be guaranteed and your reliance thereon is at your own risk. It may contain errors and omissions.
Any errors and omissions may be reported to: Resource Tenures and Engineering Branch, PO Box 9510, Stn Prov Gov, Victoria, BC,
V8W 9C2, ph: (250) 387-5291, fax: (250) 387-6445, or http://www.for.gov.bc.ca/mof/feedback/rte.htm

Limitation of Liabilities

Under no circumstances will the Government of British Columbia be liable to any person or business entity for any direct, indirect,



