Report ID: APTR017 Page 1 of 3

Report Date: 2016-03-31 12:56 Run by: IDIR\RRAWLUK

## Ministry of Forests and Range - Apportionment System AAC SUMMARY BY TSA

				% of Total AAC		
		AAC	AAC	(cubic metres)	AAC	% of Total
Region	TSA TSA	Effective Date	cubic metres		<u>ha</u>	AAC (ha)
Cariboo Natural	100 Mile House TSA	2014-06-11	1,948,002	3.11		0.00
Resource Region	Quesnel TSA	2011-01-11	4,000,000	6.38		0.00
resource region	Williams Lake TSA	2015-02-25	3,000,000	4.79		0.00
	Cariboo Natu	ıral Resource Region	8,948,002	14.28		0.00
Kootenay-Boundary	Arrow TSA	2005-07-01	550,000	0.88		0.00
Natural Resource	Boundary TSA	2014-05-22	700,000	1.12		0.00
Region	Cascadia TSA	2011-09-14	402,818	0.64		0.00
	Cranbrook TSA	2007-01-01	904,000	1.44		0.00
	Golden TSA	2010-06-03	485,000	0.77		0.00
	Invermere TSA	2005-11-01	598,570	0.96		0.00
	Kootenay Lake TSA	2010-08-12	640,000	1.02		0.00
	Revelstoke TSA	2011-07-28	225,000	0.36		0.00
	Kootenay-Boundary Natu	ral Resource Region	4,505,388	7.19		0.00
Northeast Natural	Dawson Creek TSA	2014-10-30	1,860,000	2.97		0.00
Resource Region	Fort Nelson TSA	2006-11-10	1,625,000	2.59		0.00
ŭ	Fort St. John TSA	2003-03-01	2,115,000	3.38		0.00
	Northeast Natural Resource Region		5,600,000	8.94		0.00
Omineca Natural	MacKenzie TSA	2014-11-14	4,500,000	7.18		0.00
Resource Region	Prince George TSA	2011-01-11	12,500,000	19.95		0.00
	Robson Valley TSA	2014-05-22	400,000	0.64		0.00
	Omineca Natu	ral Resource Region	17,400,000	27.77		0.00
Skeena Natural	Bulkley TSA	2014-01-29	852,000	1.36		0.00
Resource Region	Cassiar TSA	2015-03-05	196,000	0.31		0.00
	Kalum TSA	2011-02-16	424,000	0.68		0.00
	Kispiox TSA	2009-04-01	1,087,000	1.73		0.00
	Lakes TSA	2011-07-12	1,975,000	3.15		0.00
	Morice TSA	2015-03-16	1,900,000	3.03		0.00
	Nass TSA	2013-09-06	865,000	1.38		0.00
	North Coast TSA	2011-06-15	469,738	0.75		0.00
Skeena Natural Resource Region			7,768,738	12.40		0.00
South Coast Natural	Fraser TSA	2016-02-18	1,235,700	1.97		0.00
Resource Region	Soo TSA	2011-05-12	480,000	0.77		0.00
	Sunshine Coast TSA	2013-08-22	1,204,808	1.92		0.00
	South Coast Natural Resource Region		2,920,508	4.66		0.00
Thompson-Okanagan	Kamloops TSA	2008-06-01	4,000,000	6.38		0.00
Natural Resource	Lillooet TSA	2009-05-01	570,000	0.91		0.00
Region	Merritt TSA	2010-12-02	2,400,000	3.83		0.00
	Okanagan TSA	2012-02-29	3,100,000	4.95		0.00
Thompson-Okanagan Natural Resource Region			10,070,000	16.07		0.00
West Coast Natural	Arrowsmith TSA	2009-07-23	420,000	0.67		0.00
Resource Region	Kingcome TSA	2010-02-02	1,100,000	1.76		0.00
	Mid Coast TSA	2011-02-17	767,000			0.00
	Pacific TSA	2011-09-14	1,507,119	2.41		0.00
	Queen Charlotte TSA	2012-09-20	512,000	0.82		0.00

Report ID: APTR017 Page 2 of 3

Report Date: 2016-03-31 12:56 Run by: IDIR\RRAWLUK

# Ministry of Forests and Range - Apportionment System AAC SUMMARY BY TSA

Region	TSA	AAC Effective Date	AAC cubic metres	% of Total AAC (cubic metres)	AAC ha	% of Total AAC (ha)
	Strathcona TSA	2015-12-17	1,138,000	1.82		0.00
	West Coast Na	West Coast Natural Resource Region		8.69		0.00
		TOTAL	62,656,755	100.00		0.00

Report ID: APTR017 Page 3 of 3

Report Date: 2016-03-31 12:56 Run by: IDIR\RRAWLUK

### Ministry of Forests and Range - Apportionment System AAC SUMMARY BY TSA

#### COPYRIGHT

Copyright © 2003, Province of British Columbia All rights reserved

This material is owned by the Government of British Columbia and protected by copyright law. You are free to use the content provided that you do not modify it and that you retain all copyright, disclaimer and other proprietary notices contained in the content. For further information on copyright contact the Intellectual Property Program, fax: (250) 356-0846, email: ipp@mail.qp.gov.bc.ca

#### **DISCLAIMERS**

#### Warranty Disclaimer

This information is provided as a public service by the Ministry of Forests, Government of British Columbia. This report and all of the information it contains are provided "as is" without warranty of any kind, whether express or implied. All implied warranties, including, without limitation, implied warranties of merchantability, fitness for a particular purpose, and non-infringement, are hereby expressly disclaimed.

While reasonable efforts are made to ensure all information on this report is accurate and current as of the Report Date, such accuracy and currency can not be guaranteed and your reliance thereon is at your own risk. It may contain errors and omissions. Any errors and omissions may be reported to: Resource Tenures and Engineering Branch, PO Box 9510, Stn Prov Gov, Victoria, BC, V8W 9C2, ph: (250) 387-5291, fax: (250) 387-6445, or http://www.for.gov.bc.ca/mof/feedback/rte.htm

### Limitation of Liabilities

Under no circumstances will the Government of British Columbia be liable to any person or business entity for any direct, indirect,